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Position Desired Wage Rate Employment Status
Chief Engineer $13,000 At sea

Citizenship Residence Closest Airport
Ukraine Krasnodar, Russia All Airports

+ Schengen Visa X US C1/D Visa X US Visa B1 OSC

COVID-19 Vaccination
Sputnik Light

About Me

I've been working on oil and chemical tankers during last 12 years. | have valid Ukrainian travel biometric passport, Russian papers
with Norway and Denmark endorsements, Marlins test 89%, CES 86%. More then 70 pcs of Sseagull tests passed. FRAMO
maintenance courses. And many companies courses. Fluent English. | can provide certificates and references upon request.
Looking for contracts 2-3 months maximum. Experience on vessels without electrician. Experience on vessels without fitter. Dry
dock experience.

EXPERIENCE
Chief Engineer - Chemical tanker 18.03.2024 - 05.06.2024 (2 months, 18 days)
Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner
Stavfjord Norway MAN-B&W 0.H.Meiling & Co.AS
Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency
2009 16635 6,300 OSM
Chief Engineer - Chemical tanker 03.10.2023 - 24.12.2023 (2 months, 21 days)
Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner
Stavfjord Norway MAN-B&W 0O.H.Meiling & Co.AS
Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency
2009 16635 6,300 OSM
Chief Engineer - Chemical tanker 02.05.2023 - 15.07.2023 (2 months, 13 days)
Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner
Stavfjord Norway MAN-B&W 0.H.Meiling & Co.AS
Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency
2009 16635 6,300 OSM
Chief Engineer - Chemical tanker 17.11.2022 - 03.02.2023 (2 months, 17 days)
Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner
Stavfjord Norway MAN-B&W 0O.H.Meiling & Co.AS
Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency
2009 16635 6,300 OSM
Chief Engineer - Chemical tanker 08.07.2022 - 14.09.2022 (2 months, 6 days)
Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner
Stavfjord Norway MAN-B&W 0.H.Meiling & Co.AS
Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency
2009 16635 6,300 OSM
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Chief Engineer - Chemical tanker

Vessel Name
Stavfjord

Build Year
2009

Vessel flag
Norway

DWT
16635

2nd Engineer - Chemical tanker

Vessel Name
Stavfjord

Build Year
2009

Vessel flag
Norway

DWT
16635

2nd Engineer - Chemical tanker

Vessel Name
Karina Theresa

Build Year
2009

Vessel flag
Denmark

DWT
7871

2nd Engineer - Chemical tanker

Vessel Name
Karina Theresa

Build Year
2009

Vessel flag
Denmark

DWT
7871

2nd Engineer - Chemical tanker

Vessel Name
Karina Theresa

Build Year
2009

Vessel flag
Denmark

DWT
7871

2nd Engineer - Chemical tanker

Vessel Name
Enrico levoli

Build Year
2000

Vessel flag
Italy

DWT
16631

2nd Engineer - Chemical tanker

Vessel Name
levoli Fast

Build Year
2008

Vessel flag
Italy

DWT
6843

2nd Engineer - Chemical tanker

Vessel Name
Enrico levoli

Vessel flag
Italy
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04.02.2022 - 18.04.2022 (2 months, 14 days)

ME Type
MAN-B&W

ME Power, kW
6,300

Vessel owner

0O.H.Meiling & Co.AS

Agency
OSM

14.08.2021 - 14.10.2021 (2 months)

ME Type
MAN-B&W

ME Power, kW
6,300

Vessel owner
0.H.Meiling & Co.AS

Agency
OSM

14.04.2021 - 13.06.2021 (1 month, 30 days)

ME Type
Bergen

ME Power, kW
4,000

Vessel owner

Christiania Shipping

Agency
TB Marine

02.12.2020 - 14.02.2021 (2 months, 12 days)

ME Type
Bergen

ME Power, kW
4,000

Vessel owner
Christiania Shipping

Agency
TB Marine

26.07.2020 - 03.10.2020 (2 months, 7 days)

ME Type
Bergen

ME Power, kW
4,000

Vessel owner

Christiania Shipping

Agency
TB Marine

04.11.2019 - 05.02.2020 (3 months, 1 day)

ME Type
Wartsila

ME Power, kW
5,940

Vessel owner
Marnavi spa

Agency
Intermarine

20.03.2019 - 12.07.2019 (3 months, 22 days)

ME Type
MAK

ME Power, kW
3,840

Vessel owner
Marnavi SPA

Agency
Intermarine Kerch

06.08.2018 - 15.12.2018 (4 months, 9 days)

ME Type
Wartsila

Vessel owner
Marnavi spa
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Build Year
2000

DWT
16631

2nd Engineer - Chemical tanker

ME Power, kW
5,940

Agency
Intermarine

20.12.2017 - 10.03.2018 (2 months, 18 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner
Enrico levoli Italy Wartsila Marnavi spa
Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

2000 16631 5,940 Intermarine

2nd Engineer - Chemical tanker

24.07.2017 - 27.11.2017 (4 months, 3 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner
Enrico levoli Italy Wartsila Marnavi spa
Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency
2000 16631 5,940 Intermarine
3rd Engineer - Chemical tanker 28.09.2016 - 14.02.2017 (4 months, 17 days)
Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner
Rita Malta Wartsila Marnavi spa
Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency
1998 16400 6,300 Intermarine
3rd Engineer - Chemical tanker 10.12.2015 - 30.04.2016 (4 months, 20 days)
Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner
Gennaro levoli Malta Wartsila Marnavi Holland BV
Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency
2002 27912 8,400 Intermarine
3rd Engineer - Chemical tanker 04.04.2015 - 04.08.2015 (4 months)
Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner
Gennaro levoli Malta Wartsila Marnavi Holland BV
Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency
2002 27912 8,400 Intermarine
3rd Engineer - Chemical tanker 14.08.2014 - 13.12.2014 (3 months, 29 days)
Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner
Gennaro levoli Malta Wartsila Marnavi Holland BV
Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency
2002 27912 8,400 Intermarine
# Document Country Document Number Issue Date ED);Ft):y
1 Passport Russia 76 2896655 25.03.2020 25.03.2030
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Seaman's Book Russia

COC & ENDORSEMENT

# B O Position
document

1 Certificate of Chief Engineer
Competency

2 Endorsement Chief Engineer

CERTIFICATES

# Certificate

1 Advanced Chemical Tanker Operations

2 Advanced Oil Tanker Operations

3 Medical First Aid

4 Advanced Fire Fighting

5 Basic Safety Training

6 Engine Team and Resource Management

7 Basic Training for Oil and Chemical Tanker Cargo
Operations

8 Proficiency in Survival Craft and Rescue Boats

9 Designated Security Duties

10  Leadership and Teamwork

11  Marlins Test

12 Yellow Fever Vaccination

13 Medical Fitness Certificate

14  Travel passport

15  FRAMO Hydraulic Cargo Pumping System

EDUCATION
# Qualification / Degree

Country

Denmark

Institution

one Andrei Tsertsek, 352302108

RUS0509310

Number

NVS204114540

230289DE

Certificate Number

1049212

1433026

1502608

1502209

1546009

00000411

1432886

1501896

1503176

19735

1A39D076FC700BC6

d-0.5s-21

H-1422769

FL249641

Zv1hC39wZH
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13.03.2020

Issue Date

30.06.2020

24.07.2020

Issue Date

28.05.2020

25.05.2020

10.06.2020

06.06.2020

04.06.2020

26.06.2020

21.05.2020

05.06.2020

02.06.2020

12.08.2019

08.07.2021

15.04.2022

06.06.2022

22.01.2018

30.07.2021
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13.03.2025

Expiry
Date

17.03.2025

17.03.2025

Expiry
Date

28.05.2025
25.05.2025
10.06.2025
06.06.2025
04.06.2025
26.06.2025

21.05.2025

05.06.2025
02.06.2025
12.08.2024
08.07.2026
15.04.2032
26.09.2025
22.01.2028

30.07.2031

Graduation
Date
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1 Specialist qualification

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Height, cm

170

Weight, kg

65

Kerch State Marine Technology University

Shoe size, cm

40
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Overall Size

50

Hair Color

Blond
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14.06.2012

Eye Color

Gray
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